
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN NEW YORK
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

54 (S/NY)

Federal

BRO Brooklyn MDC

Jail Days 30,886 27,307 29,441 27,654 28,518 26,964 26,381 24,159 22,519 23,459 23,663 24,444 315,395 315,395

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 996.32 975.25 949.71 921.80 919.94 898.80 851.00 779.32 750.63 756.74 788.77 788.52 864.10

NYM MCC New York

Jail Days 21,170 19,230 21,372 21,083 21,392 20,369 21,081 21,738 21,497 22,295 20,858 20,889 252,974 252,974

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 682.90 686.79 689.42 702.77 690.06 678.97 680.03 701.23 716.57 719.19 695.27 673.84 693.08

PHL FDC Philadelphia

Jail Days 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 26 2 0 0 0 32 32

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.84 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

DAN Danbury FCI

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTV FCI Otisville

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 28 362 362

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.90 0.99

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 365 365

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

BUT Butner Medium FCI

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Federal Total

Jail Days 52,119 46,594 50,875 48,798 49,973 47,393 47,525 45,986 44,079 45,816 44,581 45,392 569,131 569,131

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1,579.771,626.60 1,612.03 1,486.041,483.42 1,477.931,641.131,664.081,681.25 1,469.301,533.06 1,464.26 1,559.27

IGA

3TB Wyatt Det Fac

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 133

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 133

Cost $ 3,155 $ 2,849 $ 3,155 $ 3,053 $ 1,323 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 13,534 $ 13,534

Rate $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 101.76

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36

3SX Westchester Co Jail

Jail Days 2,912 2,631 2,679 2,563 2,891 2,803 2,985 3,110 2,941 2,633 2,572 2,873 33,593 33,593

Paid Jail Days 2,912 2,631 2,679 2,563 2,891 2,803 2,985 3,110 2,941 2,633 2,572 2,873 33,593 33,593

Cost $ 465,920 $ 420,960 $ 428,640 $ 410,080 $ 462,560 $ 448,480 $ 477,600 $ 497,600 $ 470,560 $ 421,280 $ 411,520 $ 459,680 $ 5,374,880 $ 5,374,880

Rate $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00 $ 160.00

Avg Pop 93.94 93.96 86.42 85.43 93.26 93.43 96.29 100.32 98.03 84.94 85.73 92.68 92.04

3ST Putnam Co Jail

Jail Days 93 84 93 147 155 150 155 155 157 182 150 179 1,700 1,700
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Paid Jail Days 93 84 93 147 155 150 155 155 157 182 150 179 1,700 1,700

Cost $ 8,370 $ 7,560 $ 8,370 $ 13,230 $ 13,950 $ 13,500 $ 13,950 $ 13,950 $ 14,130 $ 16,380 $ 13,500 $ 16,110 $ 153,000 $ 153,000

Rate $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00

Avg Pop 3.00 3.00 3.00 4.90 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.23 5.87 5.00 5.77 4.66

GBH Essex County Correctional Facility

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 70 69 62 40 31 30 31 484 484

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 70 69 62 40 31 30 31 484 484

Cost $ 3,255 $ 2,940 $ 3,255 $ 3,150 $ 3,255 $ 7,350 $ 7,245 $ 6,510 $ 4,200 $ 3,255 $ 3,150 $ 3,255 $ 50,820 $ 50,820

Rate $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.33 2.23 2.00 1.33 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.33

2FZ Orange Co Jail

Jail Days 122 84 75 64 63 35 45 62 61 58 30 31 730 730

Paid Jail Days 122 84 75 64 63 35 45 62 61 58 30 31 730 730

Cost $ 15,494 $ 10,668 $ 9,525 $ 8,128 $ 8,001 $ 4,445 $ 5,715 $ 7,874 $ 7,747 $ 7,366 $ 3,810 $ 3,937 $ 92,710 $ 92,710

Rate $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00 $ 127.00

Avg Pop 3.94 3.00 2.42 2.13 2.03 1.17 1.45 2.00 2.03 1.87 1.00 1.00 2.00

IGA Total

Jail Days 3,189 2,855 2,909 2,834 3,153 3,058 3,254 3,389 3,199 2,904 2,782 3,114 36,640 36,640

2,7822,834 3,2543,1533,189 2,9042,855 3,1993,058 3,1143,3892,909Paid Jail Days 36,64036,640

$ 437,641 $ 5,684,944$ 452,945 $ 489,089 $ 525,934 $ 431,980$ 496,194Cost $ 504,510$ 444,977 $ 448,281$ 496,637 $ 5,684,944$ 482,982$ 473,775

$ 155.16$ 154.43 $ 155.25$ 155.86 $ 155.10$ 155.60 $ 154.37 $ 155.28$ 154.93$ 155.70 $ 155.04Rate $ 155.12 $ 155.19

Avg Pop 101.9394.46 101.71 92.73109.32 93.6893.84101.96102.88 106.62104.97 100.45 100.39

CAP

3YU Hudson Co Jail (INS)

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 12 30 31 31 30 6 0 0 140 140

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 12 30 31 31 30 6 0 0 140 140

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,320 $ 3,300 $ 3,410 $ 3,410 $ 3,300 $ 660 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15,400 $ 15,400

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.38

CAP Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 12 30 31 31 30 6 0 0 140 140

00 31120 60 3030 0310Paid Jail Days 140140

$ 0 $ 15,400$ 0 $ 1,320 $ 3,410 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 3,410$ 0 $ 660$ 3,300 $ 15,400$ 0$ 3,300

$ 110.00$ 0.00 $ 110.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 110.00 $ 0.00$ 110.00$ 0.00 $ 110.00Rate $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 1.000.00 0.39 0.001.00 0.190.000.000.00 1.001.00 0.00 0.38
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Private

GAO Queens Private Corr Fac

Jail Days 2,502 2,327 2,710 2,601 2,806 2,795 2,845 2,821 2,695 2,657 2,644 2,774 32,177 32,177

Paid Jail Days 2,502 2,327 2,710 2,601 2,806 2,795 2,845 2,821 2,695 2,657 2,644 2,774 32,177 32,177

Cost $ 442,741 $ 457,868 $ 475,109 $ 477,329 $ 496,302 $ 513,154 $ 516,704 $ 514,009 $ 506,918 $ 486,839 $ 499,863 $ 512,686 $ 5,899,522 $ 5,899,522

Rate $ 176.95 $ 196.76 $ 175.32 $ 183.52 $ 176.87 $ 183.60 $ 181.62 $ 182.21 $ 188.10 $ 183.23 $ 189.06 $ 184.82 $ 183.35

Avg Pop 80.71 83.11 87.42 86.70 90.52 93.17 91.77 91.00 89.83 85.71 88.13 89.48 88.16

Private Total

Jail Days 2,502 2,327 2,710 2,601 2,806 2,795 2,845 2,821 2,695 2,657 2,644 2,774 32,177 32,177

2,6442,601 2,8452,8062,502 2,6572,327 2,6952,795 2,7742,8212,710Paid Jail Days 32,17732,177

$ 477,329 $ 5,899,522$ 475,109 $ 496,302 $ 514,009 $ 499,863$ 442,741Cost $ 516,704$ 457,868 $ 486,839$ 506,918 $ 5,899,522$ 512,686$ 513,154

$ 183.35$ 183.52 $ 188.10$ 196.76 $ 184.82$ 176.95 $ 183.23 $ 189.06$ 183.60$ 175.32 $ 181.62Rate $ 176.87 $ 182.21

Avg Pop 93.1786.70 90.52 88.1391.00 85.7187.4283.1180.71 89.8391.77 89.48 88.16

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 45 49 77 71 91 110 123 168 113 175 128 153 1,303 1,303

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.45 1.75 2.48 2.37 2.94 3.67 3.97 5.42 3.77 5.65 4.27 4.94 3.57

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 45 49 77 71 91 110 123 168 113 175 128 153 1,303 1,303

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 3.672.37 2.94 4.275.42 5.652.481.751.45 3.773.97 4.94 3.57

54 (S/NY) Total

$ 1,043,353

$ 169.10$ 164.99

5,182

$ 914,970

1,824.87 1,807.59

6,130

$ 995,668

5,619

$ 168.09$ 169.96

$ 11,599,866

1,751.77

56,035

5,435

51,825

$ 931,843$ 935,780

$ 174.23

$ 928,054

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,024,624

$ 168.32

51,558 639,391

$ 165.25

1,663.16

52,395

5,691 5,567

$ 902,845

54,304 51,433

$ 165.16

5,426

56,571

$ 990,229

5,971

$ 11,599,866

1,690.16 1,659.131,810.13

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

68,957

53,386

Cost

68,957

$ 938,935

$ 171.74

50,116 50,135

1,670.521,734.771,850.901,866.29

53,778

5,9245,883

$ 1,006,855

6,241

639,391

Rate $ 167.18

57,855

1,779.54

$ 986,711

$ 167.15$ 168.35

1,671.17
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Grand Total

1,779.54

$ 1,024,624

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,006,855

$ 174.23

51,558

$ 167.15

68,957

1,807.59

$ 169.96

5,691

1,734.771,850.90

5,888

$ 165.16

53,778

$ 169.10

$ 935,780 $ 11,599,866

1,663.16

$ 168.35

1,690.161,866.29 1,659.13

$ 914,970

$ 165.25Rate $ 168.22

54,304

5,4266,241

1,671.17

Jail Days 56,571 50,135

Avg Pop

$ 171.74

5,619

52,395

5,435

$ 11,599,866

1,751.771,670.52

$ 167.18

$ 995,668

5,567

Cost

$ 168.32

53,386

$ 164.99

68,957

639,391

$ 168.09

$ 1,043,353

57,855

5,9245,883

$ 938,935

56,035

5,971

50,116

5,182

$ 931,843$ 990,229$ 986,711

51,825

1,810.131,824.87

51,433

$ 902,845

639,391

6,130

$ 928,054
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